OCT-31-07

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
lan Magill	Name: <u>TraceAssured Limited</u>
, in the second	Internal Address:
	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):     Execution Date(s) <u>September 6, 2007</u>	The Food Park, 39 Seagoe Industrial Estate,
Execution Date(s) Gepternber 0, 2007	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>Great Britain</u> Zip: <u>BT635QE</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	cument is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No(s):
11/661,302	
Additional numbers attache	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Frank J. Uxa	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4 Venture, Suite 300	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92618	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 949-450-1750	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 949-450-1764	b. Deposit Account Number 21-0890
Email Address: fjuxa@patlawyers.com	Authorized User Name <u>Frank J. Uxa</u>
Email Addressijuxa@patiawyers.com	
Dr. bal	
9. Signature: ////////////////////////////////////	10/3//07
Signature	Date
Frank J. Üxa	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING  I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING FACSIMILE TRANSMITTED TO THE USPTO AT FAX NO. 571-273-0140	
OR DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE WITH S	RUFFICIENT POSTAGE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE
ADDRESSED TO MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES, DIRECTOR OF USPTO, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22313-1450	

T-159 P.002/003 F-644 ₩003/004

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Frank J. Uxa D-3267 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, IAN MAGILL, of Antrim, Great Britain, hereinafter called Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TRACEABILITY SYSTEM, for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent thereon was filed on August 26, 2005 and accorded Serial No. 11/661,302.

WHEREAS, TraceAssured Limited, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at The Food Park, 39 Seagoe Industrial Estate, Craigavon, BT63 5QE, Great Britian, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent based on said U.S. Patent Application granted in the United States of America:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to all inventions as described in said U.S. Patent Application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said U.S. Patent Application and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and Assignor covenants that Assignor has the full right so to do and agrees that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors and assigns any and all facts known to Assignor regarding said U.S. Patent Application whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute

OCT-31-07

all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for all inventions described in said U.S. Patent Application.

Executed this SNTH day of SEPTEMBER. 2007.

Witnessed:

**RECORDED: 10/31/2007** 

Park House

9 May Road

DUNGANNON

N. IRELAND

BT71 684